

Grundy County Heroes & Helpers 2022 Drawdown - October 22, 2022

Gardner American Legion, 426 Industry Ave., Gardner, IL - Doors open at 4:30pm, Bucket Raffles, 50/50, live and silent auctions throughout the event, Dinner served at 5:00pm, Drawdown at 6pm

Grundy County Heroes & Helpers Inc. (GCHH) is a charitable 501(c)(3) organization consisting of first responders, their families, and community volunteers who dedicate their time to help children and families in Grundy County, Illinois enduring loss, trauma, poverty and hardships. GCHH is funded by donations, grants and fundraising events throughout the year. All funds collected go towards our annual "Shop With A Local Hero" event in December when first responders are partnered with a child(ren) in need and treated to a shopping spree at Walmart, followed by lunch with Santa and FREE toys collected at toy drives throughout the year. Thanks to your support, we were able to give 120 children in Grundy County an extra special Christmas in 2021.

Ticket sales, donations and Sponsorships from this event will support our 4th annual "Shop With A Local Hero" event on 12/10/2022.

	E chance to be the last person i	. Ticket includes dinner, beer, pop and in the drawdown to win the grand
Sponsorship Opportunities:	\$200.00 Partner Sponsor \$500.00 Silver Sponsor	\$300.00 Bronze Sponsor \$1,000.00 Gold Sponsor
Unable to attend:		I'd like to donate a raffle item will be contacted via phone for details)
Ticket Name:		
Sponsor Name:		
Address:		
Phone :	Email:	
Amount enclosed:		

Please submit form & payment by <u>September 15, 2022</u>, for Sponsors to receive recognition at the Drawdown.

<u>Please make checks payable to:</u> <u>Grundy County Heroes & Helpers Inc.</u>Send form and check to Grundy County Heroes & Helpers – PO Box 116 – Minooka, IL 60447 Questions Contact Wendy Briley, 815-955-4557 or email us at Heroesandhelpers2019@gmail.com

Grundy County Heroes & Helpers Inc. is a charitable not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization comprised of Law Enforcement, First Responder personnel, their families and community volunteers working together to enhance the lives of children and families in need living in Grundy County.